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HOSPITALS UNDER PRADHAN MANTRI SWASTHYA SURAKSHA YOJANA

1041. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a panel of hospitals under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana has been set up in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether fund under this scheme has been released in Rajasthan, if so, the details thereof as on date; and

(d) whether the Government has fixed discretionary quota for the Members of Parliament in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): No. The Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) aims at correcting the imbalances in the availability of affordable healthcare facilities in different parts of the country in general, and augmenting facilities for quality medical education in the under-served States in particular. PMSSY, a Central Sector Scheme has two components-setting up of AIIMS-like Institutions and upgradation of existing Government Medical Colleges/Institutions in a phased manner.

Therefore, as such there is no provision of empanelment of hospitals to provide treatment under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY).

(c): Under PMSSY, four (4) existing Government Medical Colleges in Rajasthan have been taken up for up-gradation. Details of these projects and fund released for these Projects is given in Annexure.

Apart from above, AIIMS Jodhpur has been set up under PMSSY at a sanctioned cost of Rs. 820 Crore.

For administrative and running expenses, the details of fund released till date for AIIMS Jodhpur is given below:

1) Grants in Aid (General) – Rs. 438.78 Crore
2) Grants in Aid (Capital) – Rs. 462.10 Crore
3) Grants in Aid (General) – Rs. 474.93 Crore

(d): No.


Annexure

Details of Projects under PMSSY in Rajasthan

S.
No.

Projects under PMSSY in
Rajasthan

Phase Approved Outlay for the
Project

Central Share
Released

(Rs. in Cr.)
1 Upgradation of SP Medical

College, Bikaner
Phase-III Rs. 150 crore

(Central share: Rs. 120cr;
State share: Rs. 30cr)

104.65

2 Upgradation of Government
Medical College, Kota

Phase-III Rs. 150 crore
(Central share: Rs. 120cr;

State share: Rs. 30cr)

91.38

3 Upgradation of RNT Medical
College, Udaipur

Phase-III Rs. 159 crore
(Central share: Rs. 120cr;

State share: Rs. 39cr)

101.68

4 Upgradation of Government
Medical College, Jaipur

Phase-IV Rs. 200 crore
(Central share: Rs. 120cr;

State share: Rs. 80 cr)

82.43

